Sheva, Taluka Uran, within 30 days of the receipt of the notice as to why:

i. The declared CTH 73269070 for the goods imported at Sr. No. 1 of the

bill of entry mentioned in annexure-A should not be rejected and

reclassified under CTH 72199090.

ii. Differential duty amounting Rs.10,55,701/- (Rupees ten lakhs fifty-

five thousand seven hundred one only) for Bills of Entry as

mentioned in Annexure-A should not be recovered from the importer

under Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable

interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. The subject goods values at Rs. 50,77,178/- (Rupees fifty lakhs

seventy-seven thousand one hundred seventy-eight only) should

not be confiscated under section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962.

iv. Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112(a) and/or

114A and114AA and Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

11. The Noticee should file their written explanation/reply to the competent